

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7-9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4052-4054 OF 2003

COMMNR., CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MEYER HEALTH CARE PVT. LTD. & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/12/2009 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice on the I.As.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master